www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 1 5   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued: February 9th, 2023
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Surface Mount Polymer Tantalum Capacitors
NIC Series: NTPF Series
Product Specification:
Notification: End of Life Notification
The following is notice of the end of life for the NTPF series (see table below).
Effective: February 9th, 2023
Last Order Date: August 9th, 2023 for establish customers with existing business
Last Ship Date: February 9th, 2024 for established customers with existing business
Reason for Discontinuation: Low Demand
Link to List of Part Numbers (Excel)
EOL Part Number
Capacitance
(uF)
Voltage
(VDC) Possible Alternative Comments
NTPF337M4D(12)F 330 4.0 NTP337M4TRV(12)F Shorter Load Life
NTPF477M4D(10)F 470 4.0 NTP477M4TRD(10)F Shorter Load Life
NTPF687M4D9(10)F 680 4.0 NTP687M4TRD(12)F Higher ESR, Shorter Load Life
NTPF227M6.3D(12)F 220 6.3 NTP227M6.3TRV(12)F Higher ESR, Shorter Load Life
NTPF337M6.3D(9)F 330 6.3 NTP337M6.3TRD(18)F Higher ESR, Shorter Load Life
NTPF477M6.3D9(10)F 470 6.3 N/A
NTPF157M10D(15)F 150 10 NTP157M10TRD(40)F Higher ESR, Shorter Load Life
Prepared by: Technical Product Marketing Group / tpmg@niccomp.com
Follow NIC PCN alerts to get email notifications of EOL and PCN announcements at www.niccomp.com/pcn
Use our Quickbuilder tool to find possible alternatives for the discontinued parts:

DF = 150% of specified max. value
Base Failure Rate 0.5%/1000 hours at +105°C and rated voltage
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
  NTPF  227  M  6.3   D   (9)  F
                                                                  RoHS Compliant
                                                           (9) ESR in milli-ohms
                                                    Case Size Code
                                           Voltage Code
                                    Tolerance Code (M = ± 20%)
                            Capacitance Code (1st two digits signficant, 3rd  is multiplier)
                 Series
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specific application - process details with NIC’s
technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
4 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Polymer-Tantalum Capacitor NTPF Series
It is necessary to set-up a proper storage and manufacturing environment to prevent problems at the time of
soldering (degradation of solder ability or moisture absorbtion into the molding resin) when NTPF Series products are
stored. Storage of NTPF Series product should be within the sealed moisture barrier packaging under the following
conditions:
 1. The storage period should be no greater than 18 months.
 2. Storage temperature and humidity should be 15°C to 35°C, 45% to 75% RH
 3. Components should not be stored in places exposed to direct sunlight.
 4. Components packaging (moisture barrier bag) should not be unsealed until just before they components
                 are to be soldered.
 5. If there is a remainder of unsealed components they should be resealed within the moisture barrier
                 packaging with a packaging of desiccant and used within the time period described in the tables below.
Moisture sensitivity levels (IPC/JEDEC STANDARD J-STD-020D)
1. Peak temperature 250°C lead free reflow
MSL Time Conditions Case
Size
2a 4 weeks <30°C/60% RH D, D93 168 hours
2. Peak temperature 260°C lead free reflow
MSL Time Conditions Case
Size
3 168 hours <30°C/60% RH D, D9
NOTES ON STORAGE & HANDLING
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP.                                                 www.niccomp.com
              SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Polymer-Tantalum Capacitor NTPF Series
NIC Part Number Cap. Value
(μF)
Rated Voltage
(Vdc) +105°C
Leakage
Current (μA)
after 5 minutes
DF
@ +20°C
& 120Hz
ESR (mΩ)
@ +20°C
& 100KHz
Ripple Current Rating (mA)
100KHz ~ 500KHz
<+45°C >+45°C ~ <85°C >+85°C ~ <105°C
NTPF337M4D(12)F 330
4.0
132.0 0.10 12 4000 2800 1000
NTPF477M4D(10)F 470 188.0 0.10 10 4400 3080 1100
NTPF687M4D9(10)F 680 272.0 0.10 10 4400 2200 1100
NTPF227M6.3D(12)F 220
6.3
138.6 0.10 12 4000 2800 1000
NTPF337M6.3D(9)F 330 207.9 0.10 9 3900 2730 975
NTPF477M6.3D9(10)F 470 296.1 0.10 10 4400 2200 1100